duly estimated or provided in executing its order and causing to be done the work of 
such removal as aforesaid; and the written consent of at least two members of the 
Board of Health having been given for such expenditures and the same having been 
approved by his Honor the Mayor; and the sum of $62,500 (sixty-two thousand five 
hundred dollars) having been expended under the direction of the Board of Health in 
the presence of great and imminent peril for the preservation of the public health in 
carrying out the orders of this Board for the removal of decomposing garbage and 
other refuse material from the public streets and thoroughfares of the City of New

[...]

ERECTION AND COMPLETION OF CONEY 
ISLAND HOSPITAL BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN, THE CITY OI' NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is two 
hundred and fifty (250) consecutive working 
daps. 

The surety required will be One Hundred and 
Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price fox 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Helmle & Huberty, 
Architects, No. ry o Montague street, Borough of